Table 3

ASSESSED VALUATIONS - COUNTY WIDE AND COUNTY LIBRARY
FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018

LAND

VALUATION FOR COUNTY WIDE FUNDS

SECURED PROPERTY
LOCALLY ASSESSED
STATE ASSESSED

UNITARY
NON UNITARY

TOTAL SECURED

UNSECURED PROPERTY
LOCALLY ASSESSED

TOTAL SECURED &
UNSECURED

229,711,937,634

752,984,491
108,052,718

230,572,974,843

..... ASSESSED VALUATIONS. .. .. ..
PERSONAL
IMPROVEMENTS PROPERTY

262,672,625,773

8,810,600,437
939,151,227

272,422,377,437

2,647,135,137

1,307,087,933
355,406

3,954,578,476

............. GROSS LESS HOME
TOTAL REGULAR REGULAR OWNERS GROSS LESS
GROSS EXEMPTIONS EXEMPTIONS EXEMPTIONS  ALL EXEMPTIONS
495,031,698,544 14,954,254,845 480,077,443,699 3,382,483,573 476,694,960,126
10,870,672,861 0 10,870,672,861 0 10,870,672,861
1,047,559,351 0 1,047,559,351 0 1,047,559,351
506,949,930,756 14,954,254,845 491,995,675,911 3,382,483,573 488,613,192,338

(=}

230,572,974,843

VALUATION FOR COUNTY LIBRARY (A)

SECURED PROPERTY
LOCALLY ASSESSED
STATE ASSESSED

NON UNITARY

TOTAL SECURED

UNSECURED PROPERTY
LOCALLY ASSESSED

TOTAL SECURED &
UNSECURED

70,354,717,284

21,307,481

70,376,024,765

3,839,661,484

12,853,406,865

16,693,068,349

1,862,561,551

14,830,506,798

2,301,035

14,828,205,763

276,262,038,921

81,503,616,595

662,736,532

82,166,353,127

16.807,985,341

180,599,403

0

180,599,403

523,642,999,105

152,038,933,282

684,044,013

152,722,977,295

16.816,816,396

3,324,451,305

0

3,324,451,305

506,826,182,709

148,714,481,977

684,044,013

149,398,525,990

3.384,784,608

1,218,400,875

0

1,218,400,875

503,441,398,101

147,496,081,102

684,044,013

148,180,125,115

(=]

70,376,024,765

821,848,208

2,431,788,661

3,253,636,869

271,007,215

2,982,629,654

82,988,201,335

2,612,388.064

155,976,614,164

3,595,458,520

152,381,155,644

1o

1,218,400,875

2,982,629,654

151,162,754,769

(A) THE COUNTY LIBRARY SERVES ALL UNINCORPORATED AREAS AND THE CITIES OF DEL MAR, EL CAJON, ENCINITAS, IMPERIAL BEACH, LA MESA, LEMON GROVE, POWAY,
SAN MARCOS, SANTEE, SOLANA BEACH, AND VISTA.
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