Table 3

## ASSESSED VALUATIONS - COUNTY WIDE AND COUNTY LIBRARY FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018

	ASSESSED VALUATIONS  PERSONAL TOTAL REGULAR					GROSS LESS REGULAR	HOME OWNERS	GROSS LESS
	<u>LAND</u>	<u>IMPROVEMENTS</u>	<u>PROPERTY</u>	<u>GROSS</u>	<b>EXEMPTIONS</b>	<b>EXEMPTIONS</b>	<b>EXEMPTIONS</b>	ALL EXEMPTIONS
VALUATION FOR COUNTY WIDE FUNDS								
SECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED STATE ASSESSED	229,711,937,634	262,672,625,773	2,647,135,137	495,031,698,544	14,954,254,845	480,077,443,699	3,382,483,573	476,694,960,126
UNITARY NON UNITARY	752,984,491 108,052,718	8,810,600,437 <u>939,151,227</u>	1,307,087,933 <u>355,406</u>	10,870,672,861 <u>1,047,559,351</u>	0 <u>0</u>	10,870,672,861 <u>1,047,559,351</u>	0 <u>0</u>	10,870,672,861 <u>1,047,559,351</u>
TOTAL SECURED	230,572,974,843	272,422,377,437	3,954,578,476	506,949,930,756	14,954,254,845	491,995,675,911	3,382,483,573	488,613,192,338
UNSECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED	<u>0</u>	3,839,661,484	12,853,406,865	16,693,068,349	1,862,561,551	14,830,506,798	2,301,035	14,828,205,763
TOTAL SECURED & UNSECURED	230,572,974,843	276,262,038,921	16,807,985,341	523,642,999,105	<u>16,816,816,396</u>	506,826,182,709	3,384,784,608	503,441,398,101
VALUATION FOR COUNTY LIBRARY (A)								
SECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED STATE ASSESSED	70,354,717,284	81,503,616,595	180,599,403	152,038,933,282	3,324,451,305	148,714,481,977	1,218,400,875	147,496,081,102
NON UNITARY	21,307,481	662,736,532	<u>0</u>	684,044,013	<u>0</u>	684,044,013	<u>0</u>	684,044,013
TOTAL SECURED	70,376,024,765	82,166,353,127	180,599,403	152,722,977,295	3,324,451,305	149,398,525,990	1,218,400,875	148,180,125,115
UNSECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED	<u>0</u>	821,848,208	2,431,788,661	3,253,636,869	<u>271,007,215</u>	<u>2,982,629,654</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>2,982,629,654</u>
TOTAL SECURED & UNSECURED	70,376,024,765	82,988,201,335	<u>2,612,388,064</u>	<u>155,976,614,164</u>	<u>3,595,458,520</u>	<u>152,381,155,644</u>	<u>1,218,400,875</u>	<u>151,162,754,769</u>

<sup>(</sup>A) THE COUNTY LIBRARY SERVES ALL UNINCORPORATED AREAS AND THE CITIES OF DEL MAR, EL CAJON, ENCINITAS, IMPERIAL BEACH, LA MESA, LEMON GROVE, POWAY, SAN MARCOS, SANTEE, SOLANA BEACH, AND VISTA.